Company considered and approved the resolution in relation to the Fulfillment of the
Unlocking Conditions for the First Unlocking Period under the Restricted Share Incentive
Scheme of A Shares. The Unlocking Conditions for the First Unlocking Period under the
Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of A Shares have been fulfilled, the Incentive Participants
who have fulfilled the Unlocking Conditions are in the total number of 665 participants, and
the unlockable Restricted Shares are in the total number of 21,949,800 Shares, amounting to
approximately 0.25% of the current share capital of the Company. The Company is handling
the relevant procedures of unlocking and listing and circulation of shares for the Incentive
Participants who have fulfilled the Unlocking Conditions.

The date of listing and circulation of the Restricted Shares to be unlocked is 26 December
2025.

– 3 –

The change to the share capital structure of the Company after completion of the unlocking
and listing and circulation of Restricted Shares is as follows:

Before the relevant events After the relevant events

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares
Increase (+)/
Decrease (-)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares

A Shares 6,770,541,296 77.70% -1,184,200 6,769,357,096 77.70%
– Shares subject to selling restrictions 1,785,375,149 20.49% -23,134,000 1,762,241,149 20.23%
– Sh ares not subject to selling

restrictions 4,985,166,147 57.21% +21,949,800 5,007,115,947 57.47%
H Shares 1,943,040,000 22.30% – 1,943,040,000 22.30%

Total 8,713,581,296 100.00% -1,184,200 8,712,397,096 100.00%

Note: the above change in share capital has taken into consideration the repurchase and cancellation approved

by the Board on 19 December 2025. The actual statistics shall be subject to the Company’s share

capital structure table issued by the Shenzhen Branch of the China Securities Depository and Clearing

Corporation Limited after the completion of this unlocking of Restricted Shares.

Please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 19 December 2025 for the explanation
on the fulfillment of Unlocking Conditions for the first Unlocking Period under the Incentive
Scheme, details of the Restricted Shares eligible for unlocking in this period, the opinion of